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CREDIT AGREEMENT FOR ROADWAY IMPACT FEES 

This CREDIT AGREEMENT FOR ROADWAY IMPACT FEES (the “Agreement”) is made and entered 
into by and between the CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, Texas (the “City”), a Texas municipal corporation, 
and OP II ATX 19365 WILKE LANE LAND, LTD., a Texas limited partnership (the “Developer”) on this 
the ___ day of __________, 20___. The City and the Developer may be referred to individually as a “Party” 
or collectively as the “Parties” herein. 

WHEREAS the Developer submitted (i) an application for platting the 19365 Wilke Lane 
Subdivision (the “Plat”)  and (ii) plans for the construction of 334 multi-family units (the “Development”); 
and  

WHEREAS the Plat is subject to the requirement that a section of Abbeyglen Castle Drive abutting 
to the Plat and identified on the City’s Transportation Master Plan (“TMP”), attached hereto as Exhibit A, 
as a minor collector street (i) be dedicated as right-of-way to the City for public use, and (ii) be constructed 
to minor collector specifications including the roadway, curbs and gutters, sidewalks, street trees, street 
lighting, and other appurtenances (collectively, the “Roadway Improvements”).; and     

WHEREAS the Plat was approved by the City’s Planning and Zoning Commission subject to 
conditions on March 1, 2021, and was recorded on December 13, 2021 which is included as Exhibit B; and 

WHEREAS the City has adopted a roadway impact fees (“RIFs”) program via Ordinance 1470-20-
11-24 (the “Ordinance”) on November 24, 2020, requirements for which are codified as Chapter 152 of the 
City Unified Development Code, for which provisions, requirements, and procedures are established in 
Chapter 395, Texas Local Government Code for the adoption of Land Use Assumptions, Roadway Impact 
Fee Capital Improvements Plan, and RIFs; and  

WHEREAS the Ordinance requires, upon the issuance of a building permit, payment of RIFs for 
Roadway Service Area A, as detailed in Figure 1 for the Development constructed within the Plat, attached 
hereto as Exhibit C; and  

WHEREAS the Ordinance authorizes the City to enter into a credit agreement with an 
owner/developer of a tract of land which memorializes the Credits for the dedication, construction, and/or 
financing of capital improvements; 

WHEREAS the owner/developer of a tract of land may be entitled to and can apply for offsets 
against RIFs due (“Credits”) for the costs of roadway capital improvements and/or the dedication of 
roadway facilities included in the TMP except for right-of-way dedication costs ; and  

WHEREAS the cost of constructing the Roadway Improvements according to minor collector 
specifications  is $1,001,466.90 dollars (the “Construction Cost”) as , as more precisely set forth in Exhibit 
D attached hereto; and 

WHEREAS the total amount of RIFs due by the Developer associated with the Development 
(“Collectible RIFs”) is $742,306.08 dollars based on RIFs currently in effect, as approved by the City 
Engineer and shown on the City’s Roadway Impact Fee Estimator Worksheet attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as Exhibit E; and  

WHEREAS the total amount of RIFs applicable to the Development collected by the City from the 
Developer through the date of _______________ is _________ dollars (“Collectible RIFS Paid”); and 
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WHEREAS the total amount of RIFS due by the Developer to the City as of the date of 
__________, is $742,306.08 (“Collectible RIFS Due”) 

WHEREAS the City Engineer has reviewed and approved the Construction Cost amount. The 
Developer has petitioned the City for Credits against Collectible RIFs owed for the eligible Construction 
Costs, which include all items in Exhibit D, excluding public water, public sanitary, and ROW dedication 
items. The eligible Construction Cost exceeds the total amount of the Collectible RIFs Due; and 

             WHEREAS the City desires to offset the eligible Construction Cost against the Collectible RIFs 
Due upon the construction, dedication to the City, and acceptance by the City of the Roadway 
Improvements. 

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Effective Date of this Agreement, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The Developer has or will construct the Roadway Improvements to the City’s minor
collector specifications and has or will dedicate such improvements to the City via the
Plat, along with 0.952 acres of right-of-way as detailed in Exhibit C.

2. The Developer has posted a performance bond requiring completion and acceptance of
all Roadway Improvements, attached hereto as Exhibit F.

3. Per the Ordinance and the agreement of the Parties, the Developer is entitled to Credits
totaling the eligible Construction Costs to be applied against the Collectible RIFS. If
eligible Construction Costs exceed Collectible RIFS, the Credits will only be applied up
to the amount of the Collectible RIFs. In no event will Credits be applied in excess of the
amount of the Collectible RIFs. The Credits shall be applied against the balance of the
Collectible RIFs when due and payable, per the Ordinance, and Developer will only be
responsible for paying the amount of the Collectible RIFs less the amount of the Credits.

EXECUTED to be effective the day and year first above written. 

CITY: 

City of Pflugerville, 
a Texas municipal corporation 

By: ____________________________ 
Name: _________________________ 
Title: _________________________ 

[Additional Signature Page to Follow] 

DEVELOPER: 

By: OP II ATX 19365 WILKE LANE LAND, LTD. 
a Texas limited partnership 

permitting
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By: EOP II SUB GP TWO, LLC,  
a Texas limited liability company, 
its General Partner 

By: ____________________________ 
Name: _________________________ 
Title: __________________________ 



1

2

3
4

45

130
35

0 1 2 3 4
Miles

2019 TRANSPORTATION MASTER PLAN
2019 TRANSPORTATION MASTER PLAN MAP

LEGEND
INTERSECTIONS

INNOVATIVE
NEW OVERPASS
NEW RAMP
NEW SIGNAL
RAMP REVERSAL
NEW ROUNDABOUT

FOR LEGEND
FUTURE ROADS
MAJOR ARTERIAL 6 LN
MAJOR ARTERIAL 4 LN
MINOR ARTERIAL
MAJOR COLLECTOR
MINOR COLLECTOR
URBAN MAIN ST
URBAN 3-LANE
FRONTAGE ROAD

TMP RECOMMENDED
CORRIDOR STUDIES:

KELLY LANE
FM 685
MOKAN CORRIDOR
130 ACCESS RAMPS

1
2
3
4

2020 REVISEDSTUBBED OUT STREETS 
WILL BE EXTENDED PER 
UDC 15.16.3(C)

emilyb
Pencil

CAufhammer
Text Box
EXHIBIT A



CAufhammer
Text Box
EXHIBIT B







O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

18.062 ACRES TOTAL
APPROX. 786,789 SQ. FT.

Concrete sidewalk

Fence

77
1

S64° 41' 30.97"E
830'

N
27

° 3
1'

 5
2.

98
"E

13
0'

30
' S

et
ba

ck

15
' S

et
ba

ck
15

' S
et

ba
ck

15' Setback

15' Setback

15' Setback

15' Setback

15' Setback

S64° 41' 30.97"E

Proposed
8' Sidewalk Easement
(by Plat)

Proposed
8' Sidewalk Easement

(by Plat)

Proposed
18' P.U.E.

(by Plat)

Proposed
18' P.U.E.

(by Plat)

LOT 1 BLOCK V
HIGHLAND PARK NORTH

PHASE B, SECTION 3
(200500213)

W

W.W. M.H.
Rim = 767.47'

Fl In 8": 758.50
Fl Out 8": 758.38

WW

Zoned SF-5

LOT 16 BLOCK P
HIGHLAND PARK NORTH

PHASE B, SECTION 3
[[200500213]]

HECTOR L. GARCIA AND
ALMA S. GARCIA

(2006213494)

770

768

769

771

772

77
0

767

768

769

766
767

770

769

77
1

77
2

Curb Inlet
FL = 762.45

Tract 3
16.205 ACRES

APPROX. 705,877
SQ. FT.

16.32 ACRES
{2019187004}

8" PVC Water

SD

FH

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W

WW WW WW WW WW

W
W

E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E

W

FH

FH

FH

H
.P.

SD

SD

SD

770

770

767
768

76
9

769

771

7711+
00 2+

00 3+
00 4+

00 5+
00 6+

00 7+
00 8+

00 9+
00 9+

62
EP

: 9
+6

1.
91

Connect to
Existing 4' Sidewalk

Connect to
Existing Sidewalk

Abbeyglen Castle Drive
50' R.O.W. Width27

'

LOC
LOC

LOC
LOC

LO
C

LO
C

LOC LOC
LOC

LO
C

LOC
LOC

LOC
LOC

LO
C

LOCLOCLOCLOC

LOC

LOC

LOC
LOC

Transition from 6' Sidewalk
to 4' Sidewalk over Final
10' of Sidewalk

6' Sidewalk
per Dtl. SD-14

6' Sidewalk
per Dtl. SD-14

6' Sidewalk
per Dtl. SD-14

S64° 41' 30.97"E
961.909

Station1+36.79
Start New Construction

No Construction
traffic allowed on

Abbeyglen Castle Dr.
Barrier to remain in

place until construction
is complete.

Curb and Gutter
per Dtl. SD-06

8.
5'

26
'

8.
5'

43
'

50
'

8.
5'

26
'

8.
5'

5

5

11

8

5

5

Sawcut smooth
existing road. Connect

proposed paving.

Curb and Gutter
per Dtl. SD-06

Parallel Parking
Spaces

Temporary Turn-Around
Use same paving section

if not built concurrently
with site plan

70
'

26'

R25'
R25

'

R
15

0.
5'

R
15

0'

R
150.5'

R
150'

26.94'

3' Modified
Valley Gutter

per Dtl. 436S-2
(Typ)

3' Modified
Valley Gutter
per Dtl. 436S-2

Spill Curb
per Dtl. SD-06
(Typ w/ Parking)

Catch Curb
per Dtl. SD-06

(Typ w/o Parking)

Spill Curb
(Typ w/ Parking)

Catch Curb
(Typ w/o Parking)

Standard Driveway
See Dtl SD-15

25'

25'

25'

25'

Abbeyglen Castle Drive
Design Speed = 35 MPH

763

764

765

766

767

768

769

770

771

772

773

774

775

776

777

763

764

765

766

767

768

769

770

771

772

773

774

775

776

777

Sta 1+25

Ex
 7

67
.3

2
Pr

o

Sta 1+50

Ex
 7

67
.4

4
Pr

o 
76

7.
89

Sta 1+75

Ex
 7

68
.3

2
Pr

o 
76

8.
45

Sta 2+00

Ex
 7

68
.8

1
Pr

o 
76

8.
97

Sta 2+25

Ex
 7

69
.2

4
Pr

o 
76

9.
36

Sta 2+50

Ex
 7

69
.6

4
Pr

o 
76

9.
62

Sta 2+75

Ex
 7

70
.0

2
Pr

o 
76

9.
83

Sta 3+00

Ex
 7

70
.3

6
Pr

o 
77

0.
04

Sta 3+25

Ex
 7

70
.6

9
Pr

o 
77

0.
25

Sta 3+50

Ex
 7

71
.0

3
Pr

o 
77

0.
46

Sta 3+75

Ex
 7

71
.2

9
Pr

o 
77

0.
67

Sta 4+00

Ex
 7

71
.5

0
Pr

o 
77

0.
88

Sta 4+25

Ex
 7

71
.6

1
Pr

o 
77

1.
09

Sta 4+50

Ex
 7

71
.7

2
Pr

o 
77

1.
30

Sta 4+75
Ex

 7
71

.7
2

Pr
o 

77
1.

51
Sta 5+00

Ex
 7

71
.6

6
Pr

o 
77

1.
72

Sta 5+25

Ex
 7

71
.6

1
Pr

o 
77

1.
84

Sta 5+50

Ex
 7

71
.6

8
Pr

o 
77

1.
84

Sta 5+75

Ex
 7

71
.4

6
Pr

o 
77

1.
71

Sta 6+00

Ex
 7

71
.5

0
Pr

o 
77

1.
46

Sta 6+25

Ex
 7

71
.5

2
Pr

o 
77

1.
13

Sta 6+50

Ex
 7

71
.3

7
Pr

o 
77

0.
78

Sta 6+75

Ex
 7

70
.8

6
Pr

o 
77

0.
44

Sta 7+00

Ex
 7

70
.0

5
Pr

o 
77

0.
10

Sta 7+25

Ex
 7

69
.7

7
Pr

o 
76

9.
76

Sta 7+50

Ex
 7

69
.4

8
Pr

o 
76

9.
42

Sta 7+75

Ex
 7

69
.0

8
Pr

o 
76

9.
08

Sta 8+00

Ex
 7

68
.7

2
Pr

o 
76

8.
73

Sta 8+25

Ex
 7

68
.3

2
Pr

o 
76

8.
39

Sta 8+50

Ex
 7

67
.8

8
Pr

o 
76

8.
05

Sta 8+75

Ex
 7

67
.4

1
Pr

o 
76

7.
71

Sta 9+00

Ex
 7

66
.9

9
Pr

o 
76

7.
37

Sta 9+25

Ex
 7

66
.6

8
Pr

o 
76

7.
03

Sta 9+50

Ex
 7

66
.8

3
Pr

o 
76

6.
69

2.25%

0.84%

-1.37%

G
R

AD
E 

BR
EA

K 
ST

A 
= 

1+
31

.7
0

EL
EV

 =
  7

67
.4

8

G
R

AD
E 

BR
EA

K 
ST

A 
= 

9+
61

.9
1

EL
EV

 =
  7

66
.5

2

PVI STA: 5+50.47
PVI ELEV: 772.14

K: 50.00
LVC: 110.24

BV
C

S:
 4

+9
5.

35
BV

C
E:

 7
71

.6
8

EV
C

S:
 6

+0
5.

59
EV

C
E:

 7
71

.3
9HIGH PT. STA: 5+37.28

HIGH PT ELEV: 771.86
PVI STA: 2+13.55
PVI ELEV: 769.32

K: 50.00
LVC: 70.48

BV
C

S:
 1

+7
8.

31
BV

C
E:

 7
68

.5
3

EV
C

S:
 2

+4
8.

79
EV

C
E:

 7
69

.6
1

Existing Ground

Proposed Centerline

Existing Ground

Proposed Centerline

St
a:

1+
31

.7
0

Be
gi

n 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

Sa
w

 c
ut

 a
nd

 re
m

ov
e

ex
is

tin
g 

pa
vi

ng
76

7.
48

St
a:

9+
61

.9
1

En
d 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
In

st
al

l B
ar

rie
r

76
6.

52

-2%-2%

Typical Section With Off Street Parking

5.5' 11.5' 5.5' 2'2'

44'R
O

W

R
O

W

50'

-2% 2% 2%
2%

-3.00:1

3.00:1

-2%2%2%
2%

-3.00:1

3.00:1
3' 11.5' 3'

3' Concrete
Valley Gutter

3' Concrete
Valley  Gutter

Sidewalk
Easement

3'8' 3' 8'

Sidewalk
Easement

6'
Sidewalk

6'
Sidewalk

18'
P.U.E.

18'
P.U.E.

Spill Curb
Spill Curb

 Lime Treated
Subgrade Crushed Limestone

Base

Prime Coat

HMAC
Type C

-2%-2% 2%2%

Typical Section

2'
C&G 11.5' 11.5'

2'
C&G

27'

R
O

W

R
O

W

50'

Lime Treated
Subgrade Crushed Limestone

Base

Prime Coat

HMAC
Type C

11.5'
Grass

11.5'
Grass

-3.00:1

3.00:1

-3.00:1

3.00:1

Sidewalk
Easement

8' 8'

Sidewalk
Easement

6'
Sidewalk

6'
Sidewalk

18'
P.U.E.

18'
P.U.E.

Catch Curb Catch Curb

Paving Section

HMAC TxDOt Item 340
Crushed Limestone Base TxDOT
Item 247, Ty A, Grade 1-2
Lime Treated Subgrade
TxDOT Item 2608"

10
"

2.
5"

R
oa

dw
ay

 P
la

n 
an

d 
Pr

of
ile

Call Before You Dig!!@
20

21
 H

:\J
O

BF
IL

ES
\E

N
D

 (E
N

D
EA

VO
R

)\E
N

D
 7

02
51

 (W
IL

KE
 P

FL
U

G
ER

VI
LL

E)
\P

R
O

JE
C

T\
PL

O
T 

SH
EE

TS
 - 

PU
BL

IC
 IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

\S
IT

E 
PL

AN
 C

O
A.

D
W

G
 1

0/
20

/2
02

1 
C

w
itz

el
O

R
IG

IN
AL

 L
AY

O
U

T 
SI

ZE
 - 

22
X3

4

Sheet: of 20
Project No: END 70251
CAD: CW, AE Review: JKR
Design: JKR

Pr
ep

ar
ed

 F
or

:

R
ev

is
io

n
D

at
e

By
Ap

p
C

om
m

en
t

10/20/21

Release of this application does not constitute a verification of all data, information and calculations supplied by the
applicant. The engineer of record is solely responsible for the completeness, accuracy and adequacy of his/her
submittal, whether or not the application is reviewed for Code compliance by City engineers.

The location of all existing utilities shown on these plans has been based upon record information only and may not
match locations as constructed. The contractor shall contact Texas 811 for assistance in determining existing utility
locations prior to beginning construction. Contractor shall field verify locations of utility crossings prior to beginning
construction.

A
u

s
t

in
  

  
  
  

B
r

y
a

n
  

  
  

  
C

o
n

r
o

e
  
  

  
  

H
o

u
s

t
o

n

B
l

e
y

l
 E

n
g

in
e

e
r

in
g

P
l

a
n

n
in

g
 •

 D
e

s
ig

n
 •

 M
a

n
a

g
e

m
e

n
t

12
00

7 
Te

ch
no

lo
gy

 B
lv

d,
 S

te
 1

50
, A

us
tin

 T
X 

78
72

7
Te

xa
s F

ir
m

 R
eg

is
tr

at
io

n 
N

o.
 F

-6
78

Te
l. 

51
2-

45
4-

24
00

w
w

w
.b

le
yl

en
gi

ne
er

in
g.

co
m

En
de

av
or

 R
ea

l E
st

at
e 

G
ro

up
50

0 
W

es
t 5

th
 S

t.,
 S

ui
te

 7
00

Au
st

in
, T

ex
as

 7
87

01

CON2102-04

Legal Description
18.062 Acres out of the Thomas G. Stuart Survey No. 6,
Abstract No. 689 Travis County, Texas.

Benchmarks
B.M. #1 - Mag nail with washer set in concrete sidewalk.

(N) 10148080.80  (E) 3156775.67
Elevation = 772.37'  NAVD 88 (GEOID 12B)
B.M. #2 - Mag nail with washer set in concrete sidewalk.

(N) 10147849.17 (E) 3157220.99
Elevation = 755.92' NAVD 88 (GEOID 12B)
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Sidewalk Note
All sidewalks are to meet ADA requirements and TDLR or RAS inspection letter stating the sidewalk was inspected
and found to be in compliance will be required from the engineer/developer prior to acceptance of this project.
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Project Title:
COA Case Number:
Date:

Item Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
Abbeyglen Castle Drive Extension (Onsite)

Ranger Excavation (2.5” asphalt / 10” base incl. dirt work) 282,300.00$               
Curb and Gutter 1691 LF 16.00$              27,056.00
Sidewalk (6’-0” wide, 5” thick) 9930 SF 5.10                  50,643.00
Dirt Work for Sidewalk 30,000.00
Striping 3,000.00

Subtotal 392,999.00$               

Abbeyglen Castle Drive Public Utilties (Onsite)
   Mobilization 19,375.00$                 

   Public Storm
36" RCP Pipe & Fittings 79 LF 244.47$            19,313.23$                 
18" RCP CL III Pipe & Fittings 321 LF 99.77                32,026.06                   
10' Curb Inlet 2 EA 4,633.86           9,267.71                     
2x2 Grate Inlet 1 EA 3,558.08           3,558.08                     
36" Headwall 1 EA 11,875.00         11,875.00                   
18" Headwall 1 EA 6,250.00           6,250.00                     
36" Oulet Structure 1 EA 8,125.00           8,125.00                     
3' Wide Trickle Channel 610 SF 12.50                7,625.00                     
Trench Safety 400 LF 1.25                  500.00                        
Adjust Castings 3 EA 375.00              1,125.00                     

Subtotal 99,665.08$                 

   Public Water
Connect to Existing 12" 1 EA 2,424.68$         2,424.68$                   
12" C900 DR14 Pipe & Fittings 324 LF 101.53              32,895.11                   
10" C900 DR14 Pipe & Fittings 64 LF 106.63              6,824.04                     
8" C900 DR14 Pipe & Fittings 331 LF 65.62                21,721.55                   
6" Ductile Iron Fire Lead 34 LF 95.60                3,250.24                     
Fire Hydrant Assembly 4 EA 4,611.46           18,445.85                   
12" Gate Valve 1 EA 3,435.73           3,435.73                     
10" Gate Valve 2 EA 3,060.73           6,121.46                     
8" Gate Valve 1 EA 2,035.96           2,035.96                     
Reconnect Existing Services 2 EA 3,011.83           6,023.66                     
2" Blow Off Valve 2 EA 4,923.97           9,847.93                     
Flex base Backfill 33 CY 121.76              4,017.93                     
Sawcut Existing Driveway 2 EA 2,753.66           5,507.32                     
Driveway Pour Back 2 EA 5,625.00           11,250.00                   
Trench Safety 753 LF 1.25                  941.25                        
Testing 1 LS 6,250.00           6,250.00                     
Adjust Castings 12 EA 375.00              4,500.00                     

Subtotal 145,492.71$               

   Public Sanitary
Connect to Existing Manhole 1 EA 7,863.35$         7,863.35$                   
8" SDR 26 Pipe 542 LF 64.76 35,100.69
4' Diameter Manhole 2 EA 5,514.29 11,028.57
Manhole Coating 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00
Trench Safety 542 LF 7.11 3,855.00
Testing 1 EA 4,375.00 4,375.00
Adjust Casting 2 EA 375.00 750.00

Subtotal 67,972.61$                 

   Haul Off Spoils 949 CY 34.58$              32,812.50$                 

Abbeyglen Public Utilities Onsite Subtotal 365,317.90$               

Abbeyglen Castle Drive Public Utilties (Offsite) EXCLUDED
Connect to Existing Junction Box 1 EA 3,753.66$         3,753.66$                   
5x5 Junction Box 1 EA 6,084.91 6,084.91
4x4 Junction Box 2 LF 5,606.16 11,212.32
42" RCP Pipe & Bends 209 LF 365.66 76,421.99
30" RCP Pipe & Bends 33 LF 322.52 10,643.04
24" RCP Pipe & Bends 307 LF 228.97 70,293.17
Remove Existing 36" RCP 214 LF 12.85 2,750.00
Remove Existing 18" RCP 207 LF 13.29 2,750.00
Remove / Replace Existing Sidewalk 24 LF 141.67 3,400.00
Saw Cut Pavement 860 LF 12.50 10,750.00
Asphalt Paving 488 SY 108.97 53,175.00
Flowable Fill 122 CY 248.09 30,267.26
Trench Safety 549 LF 6.25 3,431.25
Haul Off Spoils 531 CY 34.72$              18,437.50$                 

EXCLUDED Abbeyglen Public Utilities Offsite Subtotal 303,370.09$               

Soft Costs
Legal 15,000.00$                 
Engineering 37,300.00

Subtotal 52,300.00$                 
Appurtenances

Streetyard Trees 15,250.00$                 
Street Lighting 98,500.00
3 Fire Hydrants and 8" Water Line (for ROW use only, not MF) 77,100.00

Subtotal 190,850.00$               

TOTAL 1,001,466.90$            

Estimate of Construction Costs - EXHIBIT D

Wilke Ln Apartments - Abbeyglen Castle Drive Extension
CON2102-04
1/19/2022
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Roadway Impact Fee Estimator Worksheet

https://www.pflugervilletx.gov/city-government/development-services-center/building-inspections-permits/fee-schedule

Development Name:

Legal Description (Lot, Block):

Case Number: Date:

Worksheet Last Updated: 1/22/2021

Date of Final Plat Approval: 

Date of Building Permit Application: 

Service Area (select from list): A

ROADWAY IMPACT FEE CALCULATION:

PROPOSED LAND USES
Land Uses (select from list): Development Unit: # of Units: Maximum Fee Per 

Development Unit: Maximum Fee: Impact Fee Per 
Development Unit: Street Impact Fee:

Multifamily Housing (Mid-Rise) Dwelling Unit 334  $                     3,005.00  $              1,003,670.00  $                     2,252.88  $                 752,461.92 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

Note: Plat Approval and Building Permit dates must be 
selected prior to selecting land use.  ROUGHLY PROPORTIONATE IMPACT OF DEVELOPMENT: 1,003,670.00$        

EXISTING LAND USES
Land Uses (select from list): Development Unit: # of Units: Impact Fee Per 

Development Unit: Street Impact Fee:

Single-Family Detached Housing Dwelling Unit 2  $                   (5,077.92)  $                  (10,155.84)

    

    

    

TOTAL POTENTIAL STREET IMPACT FEE COLLECTION AMOUNT : 742,306.08$           

Total Value of any Street Impact Fee Offsets (for construction or contribution towards the City's Roadway Capacity Plan): 

TOTAL STREET IMPACT FEE COLLECTION AMOUNT AFTER OFFSETS AND REDUCTIONS: 742,306.08$           

Schedule 1: Maximum Assessable Fee

Land Use Selection Note: The land use categories are based on the descriptions contained within the ITE Trip Generation Manual.  
Questions regarding the appropriate category for a particular use may be directed to Planning staff.

Existing Land Use Potential Fee Reduction

City of Pflugerville, Texas

SP2104-03

19365 Wilke Lane

4/21/2021

Between March 1, 2021 and December 31, 2022

Before January 1, 2022

Notes: (1) Applicant may be eligible for reductions or offsets for infrastructure built.  Applicant to apply for either with Pflugerville Planning and Development Services.
(2) Total Roadway Impact Fee Collection Amount represents the sum of Schedule 2 less Existing Land Use Potential Fee Reduction amount.

Schedule 2: Potential Collection Amounts

THIS WORKSHEET IS FOR ESTIMATION PURPOSES ONLY.  
ACTUAL FEES COLLECTED WILL BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME 
OF BUILDING PERMIT.

https://www.pflugervilletx.gov/city-government/development-services-center/building-inspections-permits/fee-schedule
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